28
534 Main Street, Westbury, NY 11590
IET LABS, INC. in the GenRad Tradition www.ietlabs.com
TEL:  (516) 334-5959  • (800) 899-8438 • FAX: (516) 334-5988
SPECIFICATIONS
SR-1050 Series
ORDERING INFORMATION
SR-1050-1M 1 MΩ/Step Resistance Transfer Standard
SR-1050-10M 10 MΩ/Step Resistance Transfer Standard
OPTIONS
- RM  Rack mountable case for standard 19" rack
SR-1050 Resistance Transfer Standard
The Benefits of Using Transfer Standards
In order to perform calibrations with a high degree of accuracy, reference
standards must be employed at every range or decade of the measur-
ing or calibration instrumentation. Clearly, this can be difficult and costly
since these standards must be highly stable and their precise values
must be known with a high degree of certainty and sufficient resolution.
To minimize the cost and difficulty, more practical means of performing
such calibrations would be to use transfer standards.
If one has a single standard that is calibrated by a national laboratory,
one can then compare the transfer standards to the certified standard
by ratio techniques.
The SR-1050 Series of transfer standards consist of 11 matched  resis-
tors, of value R, which may be connected in series or parallel combina-
tions to produce any number of values such as R/10, R, and 10R, all
with the same known deviation, thereby allowing progressive transfers
to higher and lower decades.  For example, the 1 MΩ transfer standard
may be used to transfer calibrations across 100 kΩ, 1 MΩ and 10 MΩ.
The SR-1010 and SR-1030 Series of transfer standards may be used
for resistances 100 kΩ  and under.
These transfer standards may also be employed as very precise and
stable voltage dividers.
Calibration Conditions: 23°C, meter guard applied to COMMON